
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL080619\
  Data File : PL051088.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 06 Aug 2019  09:48
  Operator  : SM\AJ
  Sample    : PEM
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 07 09:50:18 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL071719.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jul 19 01:19:13 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.317     3.928   252.0E6 63453015   25.081    22.239  
28) SA  Decachlor...    7.978     8.957   236.2E6 59511058   23.325    21.044  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.744     4.316   197.2E6 40153640   11.769     9.732  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.020     4.599   183.9E6 39872461   11.953    10.295  
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.274     4.775  83020361 18938306   12.664    10.954  
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.326f    0.000   5411633        0    0.372     N.D.  #
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.538     0.000   6359251        0    0.410     N.D.  #
14) MA  Endrin          5.799     6.617   781.9E6  168.1E6   53.119    54.215  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        5.934     6.745  46538439 10807110    3.883     4.058  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.168     7.042  1340.9E6  310.8E6  108.260   115.118  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.240     0.000   8545421        0    0.741     N.D.  #
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.712     7.502  1586.6E6  403.7E6  254.311   275.161  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.933     7.643  30336899  8085733    2.218     2.797 #
24)     Chlordane-2     4.664f    0.000  18624495        0   41.609     N.D.  #
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL071719.M Wed Aug 07 18:27:20 2019                                                      Page 1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PEM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PEM



                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL080619\
  Data File : PL051088.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 06 Aug 2019  09:48
  Operator  : SM\AJ
  Sample    : PEM
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Aug 07 09:50:18 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL071719.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Jul 19 01:19:13 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   2e+07

   4e+07

   6e+07

   8e+07

   1e+08

 1.2e+08

 1.4e+08

 1.6e+08

Time

Response_ Signal: PL051088.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

16

 3
.7

43

 4
.0

18

 4
.2

73

 4
.6

63

 5
.3

24

 5
.5

37

 5
.7

98

 5
.9

32

 6
.1

66
 6

.2
38

 6
.7

11

 6
.9

31

 7
.9

76
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

C
hl

or
da

ne
-

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL051088.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

26

 4
.3

14

 4
.5

97

 4
.7

74

 6
.6

16
 6

.7
43

 7
.0

41

 7
.5

01

 7
.6

42  8
.9

55
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

E
nd

rin
 #

2

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL071719.M Wed Aug 07 18:27:21 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PEM


